MINUTE ITEM

This Calarety 1'om No. :32__...
‘°s L. or J a5 Pisute ltem
. .ov the Sta*e Lands

G 0’*’rn‘su="> by a vote, of CALENDAR ITEM
to O atits Lrad 7= 0T 6/79

meeting, 32. W21621
WATERSHED AND FOREST REHABILITATION Chatfield
B BACKGROUND: In late -October, 1977 State Lands Commission's

staff applied to the Employment Dévelopment
Department (EDD) for Title II, Round 2

funds for watershed and forest rehabilitation.
The concept was approved by EDD with the
stipulation that "labor for reforestation
will be furnished by California Conservation
Corps (CCCY under the supervision of the
Department of Forestry (CDF) and the State
Lands Comiiission".

On November 18, 1977, DD and the Department
of Finance approved $500;172 for an 18-month
period which commenced January 1, 1978.

In late December of 1977, the "Section

28" application was approved by the Legis-
lature. The contracts for the first 6 months.
(expiring June 30, 1978), were approved

by the Com; ission on January, 1978 (Minute
Item No. 3&/4.

The Commission authorized the exenution

of intetagency agreements with EDD, CDF

and CCC for project funding, supervision
and impleméntation; execution of access

and road maintenance agreements; commencement
nf bid procedures for site preparation
contyacts; and all other measires except
commencing of actual work at the June 22,
1978 meeting (Minute Item #12). Then at

the August 1978 meeting (Minute Item #31),
the Commission authorized the awarding

of contracts and the commencement of actual
work for Fiscal Year 1978-1979.

EDD staff has recently advised State Lands
Commission staff that this program has
tentatively been scheduled to be extended
for one fiscal year, (to June 30, 1980).
However, no new funding is involved. State
Lands Commission staff estimates that approx.
$150,000 t6 $170,000' remain unencumbered

and is available for the program. In order
to maximize the funds available the contract

- CALENDAR PAGE 00141
MINUTE PAGE 1125




ear approximately
8

avolving 280
ing of 1978
"3 sites

et,seq.
refore
alues; ghe prescrit
nclude protectio




CALENDAR ITEM NO. 3Z.(CONTD)

AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH EDD
FOR THE 1979-1980 FISCAL YEAR AND SUBSEQUENT INDIVIDUAL
PROJECT AGREEMENTS WITH CCC.

AUTHORIZE THE COMMENCEMENT OF BIDﬁINQ\PROCEDURES, SITE
PREPARATION, PLANTING AND OTHER MEASURES RELATED TO
THE PROJECT FOR FISCAL YEAR 1979~-1980.

APPROVE THE CONTINUATION OF THE DELEGATION :&F AUTHORITY
TO THE DEPUTY CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND MANAGEMENT AND
CONSERVATION TO ACT IN THE CAPAGLITY OF PROJECT FORESTER
AND TO TAKE SUCH OTHER MEASURES AS MAY BE NECESSARY

IN FURTHERANCE OF SAID PROJECT.

CALENDAR PAGE (00143
MINUTE PAGE 1127




.GREGON

| Laxe

PHINE
JACKSON | g AMATII- ..
v:»\——-i
" TMOBOC

_EXHIBIT “A™

~

§ 21621

SAN BERNARDING

JO LOS ANGELES

MEXICO

CALENDAR PAGE
MINUTE PAGE.

5

00744
112






